SFQ-20W  Series
* 50.8 40.6 12.7 mm
* 4: 1
*
*
* Small Size: 2.00 1.60 0.50  inch
* 4: 1 Input Voltage Range

SFQ-20W  Series
Models
m m
.x ±0.5
.xx ±0.13
inches
.xx ±0.02
.xxx ±0.005
(Tolerances Unless Otherwise Specified)
mm(inches); All Dimensions in mm (inches)(Mechanical Drawing)
Temperature Derating CurveRecommended Application Circuit
(Ripple and Noise)
mVp-p
SFQ48S3V3-20W 48 3.3 6.00 20 80 75
SFQ48S5-20W 48 5.00 4.00 20 83 75
SFQ48S12-20W 48 12.00 1.67 20 85 100
SFQ48S15-20W 48 15.00 1.33 20 85 100
SFQ48S24-20W 48 24.00 0.83 20 85 100
SFQ48D5-20W 48 5.00 2.00 20 83 75
SFQ48D12-20W 48 12.00 0.83 20 85 100
SFQ48D15-20W 48 15.00 0.66 20 85 100
(Model Number) (Input Voltage)
Vdc
(Output Voltage)
Vdc